Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
1
CF-02EM4252CF-02EM4252
DC/AC INVERTERDC/AC INVERTER
FEATURES
• Miniature size
• High efficiency

amphenol-aerospace.com
2
HOW TO ORDER
Part number
Input Output
Voltage Input
Range
Voltage Frequency Current
CF-02EM4252-1 18 to 70 VDC 115 VAC 50/60/400Hz 3 A
CF-02EM4252-2 18 to 70 VDC 115 VAC 50/60/400Hz 3 A
SPECIAL FEATURES
• CF-02EM4252-2: this variant is REACH Compliant
• CF-02EM4252-2: The aluminum parts comprising this variant are chromate conversion coated per
MIL-DTL-5541F, Type II CLASS 1A or eq.
• CF-02EM4252-2: The shell of the connectors are Zinc:
• J1 - Input connector: M24308/24-39Z
• J2 - Output connector: M24308/23-39Z
Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
3
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
DC Input Normal range: 18 to 70 VDC
Output Voltage Regulation Less than ±3% (no load to full load,
–40°C to +85°C).
AC Output Voltage range: 75 to 115 VAC
Current range: 0 to 3.5 A
Power range: 0 to 350 VA
Optional Peak power: 500 VA
for 45 sec Please consult
factory for details.
Frequency: 50 / 60 / 400 Hz
Output Waveform Sinusoidal with max 5% (for 50,60Hz) and 7% (for 400Hz)
harmonic distortion into a resistive load.
Efficiency 82 ± 1% - Typical (115 VAC /400 Hz output, full load, room
temperature) 79 ± 1% - Typical (115 VAC /50/60 Hz output, full load,
room temperature)
Isolation Input to Output: 200 VDC
Input to Case: 200 VDC
Output to Case: 500 VDC
EMC Designed to meet† MIL-STD-461F: CE101, CE102, CS101, CS114,
CS115, CS116, RE101, RE102, RS101, RS103
Turn-On Transient Soft Start – no voltage overshoot.
PROTECTIONS
Input Under Voltage Lock-Out Unit shuts down when input voltage falls below
17 VDC ± 1V
Over Voltage Lock-Out Unit shuts down when input voltage exceeds
82 VDC ± 2V
Output Overvoltage Protection Shuts down if output voltage exceeds 110% ± 5% of
nominal voltage due to internal failure.
Current Limiting Output hiccups as long as overload (120% ± 10% of nominal) or
short-circuit condition exists.
General Over Temperature Protection Shutdown if baseplate
temperature exceeds +105 ±5 °C. Automatic recovery upon cooldown to below
+95 ±5°C.
Jared Sibrava  |  +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
4
ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
Designed to meet MIL-STD-810F
Temperature Methods 501.4 & 502.4
Operating: –40°C to +85°C (at baseplate)
Storage: –55 °C to +125°C (ambient)
Humidity Method 507.4
Up to 95% RH
Vibration Method 514.5 General minimum integrity exposure
IAW Figure 514.5C-17 1 hour per axis.
Altitude Method 500.4
Procedures I – Storage/Air transport: up to 70,000 ft. (non-operational)